
ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Oschersleben, GER) 19-21.07.2019

AAC600 Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)

Alpe Adria 

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap In L.

1 92 Krystian NAWOJSKI POL PZM GT3POLAND MOTORSPOR Triumph Du AAC600 4 1:34.300 3

2 1 Wiktor OSTROWSKI POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team MV Agusta Du AAC600 10 1:35.262 0.962 0.962 6

3 626 Amir OSMANOVIC AUT AMF Staffbull Racing Team Yamaha Pi AAC600 10 1:36.523 2.223 1.261 3

4 67 Piotr MORAWSKI POL PZM Automobiklub Rzeszowski Suzuki Du AAC600 11 1:37.496 3.196 0.973 11

5 13 Sylwester MORAWSKI POL PZM Lucky13 Suzuki Du AAC600 9 1:38.580 4.280 1.084 8

6 23 Wojciech WIECZORKIEWICZ POL PZM WW Racing Team Yamaha Du AAC600 3 1:39.070 4.770 0.490 2

CZE ACCR Beda Racing Yamaha Pi AAC600 9 1:39.866 5.566 0.796 9

POL PZM 3MM Racing Acadamy Yamaha Me AAC600 4 1:40.907 6.607 1.041 4

POL PZM DRS Yamaha Du AAC600 9 1:41.840 7.540 0.933 7

POL PZM DRS Yamaha Pi AAC600 9 1:42.635 8.335 0.795 7

7      230 Peter FEIGL

8 99 Michal SOKOLOWSKI 
9 113 Grzegorz ULKOWSKI 
10 440 Borys SUCHODOLSKI 
11 420 Ralf MADSEN DEN DMU Team Strantat Honda Du AAC600 8 1:46.306 12.006 3.671 1
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POLE POSITION

11
92 Krystian NAWOJSKI

1:34.300

12
1 Wiktor OSTROWSKI

1:35.262

13
626 Amir OSMANOVIC

1:36.523

24
67 Piotr MORAWSKI

1:37.496

25
13 Sylwester MORAWSKI

1:38.580

26
23 W. WIECZORKIEWICZ

1:39.070

37
23 Peter FEIGL

1:39.866

38
99 Michal SOKOLOWSKI

1:40.907

39
113 Grzegorz ULKOWSKI

1:41.840

410
440 Borys SUCHODOLSKI

1:42.635

411
420 Ralf MADSEN

1:46.306

Printed: 2019.07.20. 12:10:13 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd4 (Oschersleben) 
AAC600 

Race 1 - Final Grid

Race (10 Laps) 

Motorsport Arena Oschersleben 3,667 km 

2019.07.20. 16:50 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Oschersleben, GER) 19-21.07.2019

AAC600 Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)

Alpe Adria     Official 

Race 1
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 92 Krystian NAWOJSKI POL PZM GT3POLAND MOTORSPOR Triumph Du AAC600 9 14:18.966 1:34.246 25

2 626 Amir OSMANOVIC AUT AMF Staffbull Racing Team Yamaha Pi AAC600 9 14:41.158 22.192 1:36.838 20

3 13 Sylwester MORAWSKI POL PZM Lucky13 Suzuki Du AAC600 9 14:48.256 29.290 1:37.764 16

4 67 Piotr MORAWSKI POL PZM Automobiklub Rzeszowski Suzuki Du AAC600 9 14:48.870 29.904 1:37.439 13

5 99 Michal SOKOLOWSKI POL PZM 3MM Racing Acadamy Yamaha Me AAC600 9 15:07.647 48.681 1:39.408 11

6 230 Peter FEIGL CZE ACCR Beda Racing Yamaha Pi AAC600 9 15:19.896 1:00.930 1:40.449 10

7 113 Grzegorz ULKOWSKI POL PZM DRS Yamaha Du AAC600 9 15:31.013 1:12.047 1:42.016 9

8 440 Borys SUCHODOLSKI POL PZM DRS Yamaha Pi AAC600 9 15:52.092 1:33.126 1:43.458 8

9 420 Ralf MADSEN DEN DMU Team Strantat Honda Du AAC600 8 14:26.769 1 Lap 1:46.701 7

Not Classified (75% = 6 Laps)

DNS 1 Wiktor OSTROWSKI POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team MV Agusta Du AAC600 0.000 DNS 0

DNS 23 Wojciech WIECZORKIEWICZ POL PZM WW Racing Team Yamaha Du AAC600 0.000 DNS 0

Announcement:

The race was finished after 9 laps due to missing the blue flag on the finish line with the chequered flag.
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
92 
1 

626 
67 
13 
23 
99 

230 
113 
440 
420 

Name 
Krystian NAWOJSKI 
Wiktor OSTROWSKI 
Amir OSMANOVIC 
Piotr MORAWSKI 
Sylwester MORAWSKI 
Wojciech WIECZORKIEW
Michal SOKOLOWSKI 
Peter FEIGL 
Grzegorz ULKOWSKI 
Borys SUCHODOLSKI 
Ralf MADSEN 

FMN 
PZM 
PZM 
AMF 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
ACCR 
PZM 
PZM 
DMU 

Team 
GT3POLAND MOTORSP
Wojcik Racing Team 
Staffbull Racing Team 
Automobiklub Rzeszows
Lucky13 
WW Racing Team 
3MM Racing Acadamy 
Beda Racing 
DRS 
DRS 
Team Strantat 

Bike 
Triumph 
MV Agusta
Yamaha 
Suzuki 
Suzuki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Honda 

Class 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 

Overall BestTm 
1:34.246 
1:35.262 
1:36.523 
1:37.439 
1:37.764 
1:39.070 
1:39.408 
1:39.866 
1:41.840 
1:42.635 
1:46.306 

In Session 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr

Q Best Tm 
1:34.300 
1:35.262 
1:36.523 
1:37.496 
1:38.580 
1:39.070 
1:40.907 
1:39.866 
1:41.840 
1:42.635 
1:46.306 

R1 Best Tm 
1:34.246 

1:36.838 
1:37.439 
1:37.764 

1:39.408 
1:40.449 
1:42.016 
1:43.458 
1:46.701 

Printed: 2019.07.20. 17:31:00 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd4 (Oschersleben) 
AAC600 

Combined Q and R1 Times 

Motorsport Arena Oschersleben 3,667 km 



POLE POSITION

11
92 Krystian NAWOJSKI

1:34.246

12
1 Wiktor OSTROWSKI

1:35.262

13
626 Amir OSMANOVIC

1:36.523

24
67 Piotr MORAWSKI

1:37.439

25
13 Sylwester MORAWSKI

1:37.764

26
23 W. WIECZORKIEWICZ

1:39.070

37
99 Michal SOKOLOWSKI

1:39.408

38
230 Peter FEIGL

1:39.866

39
113 Grzegorz ULKOWSKI

1:41.840

410
440 Borys SUCHODOLSKI

1:42.635

411
420 Ralf MADSEN

1:46.306
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Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd4 (Oschersleben) 
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Race 2 - Revised Grid (no.2)

Race (10 Laps) 

Motorsport Arena Oschersleben 3,667 km 

2019.07.21. 17:10 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Oschersleben, GER) 19-21.07.2019

AAC600 Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)

Alpe Adria     Official 

Race 2
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 92 Krystian NAWOJSKI POL PZM GT3POLAND MOTORSPOR Triumph Du AAC600 10 15:47.682 1:33.829 25

2 1 Wiktor OSTROWSKI POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team MV Agusta Du AAC600 10 16:04.840 17.158 1:34.798 20

3 626 Amir OSMANOVIC AUT AMF Staffbull Racing Team Yamaha Pi AAC600 10 16:26.003 38.321 1:37.219 16

4 23 Wojciech WIECZORKIEWICZ POL PZM WW Racing Team Yamaha Du AAC600 10 16:35.839 48.157 1:38.138 13

5 13 Sylwester MORAWSKI POL PZM Lucky13 Suzuki Du AAC600 10 16:36.781 49.099 1:38.692 11

6 230 Peter FEIGL CZE ACCR GENIUS Racing Team Yamaha Pi AAC600 10 17:08.306 1:20.624 1:40.473 10

7 99 Michal SOKOLOWSKI POL PZM 3MM Racing Acadamy Yamaha Me AAC600 10 17:13.817 1:26.135 1:38.310 9

8 113 Grzegorz ULKOWSKI POL PZM DRS Yamaha Du AAC600 10 17:20.134 1:32.452 1:42.626 8

9 440 Borys SUCHODOLSKI POL PZM DRS Yamaha Pi AAC600 9 15:51.299 1 Lap 1:42.886 7

10 420 Ralf MADSEN DEN DMU Team Strantat Honda Du AAC600 9 15:57.972 1 Lap 1:44.511 6

11 67 Piotr MORAWSKI POL PZM Automobiklub Rzeszowski Suzuki Du AAC600 9 17:00.529 1 Lap 1:41.455 5
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Oschersleben, GER) 19-21.07.2019

AAC1000 Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)

Alpe Adria 

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap In L.

1 4 Robin KRAAIKAMP NED PZM AF Motors Ducati Torun Raci Ducati Du AAC1000 8 1:32.639 8

2 777 Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI FRA FFM GT3POLAND MOTORSPOR BMW Du AAC1000 4 1:33.371 0.732 0.732 3

3 24 Petr STANEK CZE ACCR Kawasaki Racing Kawasaki Du AAC1000 10 1:34.140 1.501 0.769 8

4 65 Przemyslaw PURCHA POL PZM Puras Motosport BMW Du AAC1000 7 1:34.152 1.513 0.012 3

5 82 Krystian KLOCEK POL PZM Honda Du/B AAC1000 9 1:34.727 2.088 0.575 9

6 7 Artur DUDA POL PZM ARTIX Racing Team BMW Du AAC1000 10 1:35.353 2.714 0.626 9

7 42 Maciej UKLEJA POL PZM AF Motors Ducati Torun Raci Ducati Du AAC1000 9 1:35.627 2.988 0.274 4

8 124 Artur BUJOCZEK POL PZM Silesia BMW Du AAC1000 10 1:36.000 3.361 0.373 8

9 448 Christoph PACHTA AUT AMF Staffbull Racing Team KTM Du AAC1000 7 1:37.412 4.773 1.412 6

10 77 Robert BARTNICKI POL PZM Sparta Wroclaw Berik 77 Suzuki Me AAC1000 10 1:38.081 5.442 0.669 9

11 9 Mariusz CICHOWLAZ POL PZM Honola Racing TEAM MANIEHonda Du AAC1000 10 1:38.161 5.522 0.080 6

12 444 Andreas KURIL AUT AMF Staffbull Racing Team BMW Du AAC1000 10 1:38.904 6.265 0.743 8

13 58 Radek KUBISTA CZE ACCR Rohac-Fejta Moto Racing Kawasaki Du AAC1000 3 1:40.994 8.355 2.090 2

14 79 Josef SUSTR CZE ACCR PS Moto Ducati Du AAC1000 1 0

Printed: 2019.07.20 12:32 Page 1/1



POLE POSITION

11
4 Robin KRAAIKAMP

1:32.639

12
777 Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI

1:33.371

13
24 Petr STANEK

1:34.140

24
65 Przemyslaw PURCHA

1:34.152

25
82 Krystian KLOCEK

1:34.727

26
7 Artur DUDA

1:35.353

37
42 Maciej UKLEJA

1:35.627

38
124 Artur BUJOCZEK

1:36.000

39
448 Christoph PACHTA

1:37.412

410
77 Robert BARTNICKI

1:38.081

411
9 Mariusz CICHOWLAZ

1:38.161

412
444 Andreas KURIL

1:38.904

513
58 Radek KUBISTA

1:40.994

514
79 Josef SUSTR
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Orbits 
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AAC1000

Race 1 - Final Grid 

Race (10 Laps) 

Motorsport Arena Oschersleben 3,667 km 
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Oschersleben, GER) 19-21.07.2019

AAC1000 Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)

Alpe Adria     Official 

Race 1
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 4 Robin KRAAIKAMP NED PZM AF Motors Ducati Torun Raci Ducati Du AAC1000 10 15:41.297 1:32.888 25

2 777 Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI FRA FFM GT3POLAND MOTORSPOR BMW Du AAC1000 10 15:59.039 17.742 1:34.096 20

3 7 Artur DUDA POL PZM ARTIX Racing Team BMW Du AAC1000 10 16:01.648 20.351 1:34.636 16

4 24 Petr STANEK CZE ACCR Kawasaki Racing Kawasaki Du AAC1000 10 16:02.041 20.744 1:34.596 13

5 82 Krystian KLOCEK POL PZM Honda Du/B AAC1000 10 16:02.464 21.167 1:34.611 11

6 65 Przemyslaw PURCHA POL PZM Puras Motosport BMW Du AAC1000 10 16:09.190 27.893 1:34.590 10

7 124 Artur BUJOCZEK POL PZM Silesia BMW Du AAC1000 10 16:24.622 43.325 1:36.552 9

8 9 Mariusz CICHOWLAZ POL PZM Honola Racing TEAM MANIEHonda Du AAC1000 10 16:25.353 44.056 1:36.491 8

9 79 Josef SUSTR CZE ACCR PS Moto Ducati Du AAC1000 10 16:31.798 50.501 1:37.117 7

10 448 Christoph PACHTA AUT AMF Staffbull Racing Team KTM Du AAC1000 10 16:42.377 1:01.080 1:38.827 6

11 444 Andreas KURIL AUT AMF Staffbull Racing Team BMW Du AAC1000 10 16:43.646 1:02.349 1:37.331 5

12 58 Radek KUBISTA CZE ACCR Rohac-Fejta Moto Racing Kawasaki Du AAC1000 10 17:05.048 1:23.751 1:40.855 4

Not Classified (75% = 7 Laps)

DNF 77 Robert BARTNICKI POL PZM Sparta Wroclaw Berik 77 Suzuki Me AAC1000 7 11:38.808 DNF 1:38.342 0

DNF 42 Maciej UKLEJA POL PZM AF Motors Ducati Torun Raci Ducati Du AAC1000 1 3:27.072 DNF 0
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 
4 

777 
24 
65 
82 
7 

42 
124 

9 
79 

444 
448 
77 
58 

Name 
Robin KRAAIKAMP 
Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI 
Petr STANEK 
Przemyslaw PURCHA 
Krystian KLOCEK 
Artur DUDA 
Maciej UKLEJA 
Artur BUJOCZEK 
Mariusz CICHOWLAZ 
Josef SUSTR 
Andreas KURIL 
Christoph PACHTA 
Robert BARTNICKI 
Radek KUBISTA 

FMN 
PZM 
FFM 
ACCR 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
ACCR 
AMF 
AMF 
PZM 
ACCR 

Team 
AF Motors Ducati Torun
GT3POLAND MOTORSP
Kawasaki Racing 
Puras Motosport 

ARTIX Racing Team 
AF Motors Ducati Torun
Silesia 
Honola Racing TEAM M
PS Moto 
Staffbull Racing Team 
Staffbull Racing Team 
Sparta Wroclaw Berik 7
Rohac-Fejta Moto Racin

Bike 
Ducati 
BMW 
Kawasaki 
BMW 
Honda 
BMW 
Ducati 
BMW 
Honda 
Ducati 
BMW 
KTM 
Suzuki 
Kawasaki 

Class 
AAC1000 
AAC1000 
AAC1000 
AAC1000 
AAC1000 
AAC1000 
AAC1000 
AAC1000 
AAC1000 
AAC1000 
AAC1000 
AAC1000 
AAC1000 
AAC1000 

Overall BestTm 
1:32.639 
1:33.371 
1:34.140 
1:34.152 
1:34.611 
1:34.636 
1:35.627 
1:36.000 
1:36.491 
1:37.117 
1:37.331 
1:37.412 
1:38.081 
1:40.855 

In Session 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 

Q Best Tm 
1:32.639 
1:33.371 
1:34.140 
1:34.152 
1:34.727 
1:35.353 
1:35.627 
1:36.000 
1:38.161 

1:38.904 
1:37.412 
1:38.081 
1:40.994 

R1 Best Tm
1:32.888 
1:34.096 
1:34.596 
1:34.590 
1:34.611 
1:34.636 

1:36.552 
1:36.491 
1:37.117 
1:37.331 
1:38.827 
1:38.342 
1:40.855 
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Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd4 (Oschersleben) 
AAC1000 

Combined Q and R1 Times 

Motorsport Arena Oschersleben 3,667 km 



POLE POSITION

11
4 Robin KRAAIKAMP

1:32.639

12
777 Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI

1:33.371

13
24 Petr STANEK

1:34.140

24
65 Przemyslaw PURCHA

1:34.152

25
82 Krystian KLOCEK

1:34.611

26
7 Artur DUDA

1:34.636

37
42 Maciej UKLEJA

1:35.627

38
124 Artur BUJOCZEK

1:36.000

39
9 Mariusz CICHOWLAZ

1:36.491

410
444 Andreas KURIL

1:37.331

411
448 Christoph PACHTA

1:37.412

412
77 Robert BARTNICKI

1:38.081

513
58 Radek KUBISTA

1:40.855

Printed: 2019.07.21. 15:38:11 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd4 (Oschersleben) 
AAC1000 

Race 2 - Revised Grid

Race (10 Laps) 

Motorsport Arena Oschersleben 3,667 km 

2019.07.21. 17:45 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Oschersleben, GER) 19-21.07.2019

AAC1000 Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)

Alpe Adria     Official 

Race 2
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 4 Robin KRAAIKAMP NED PZM AF Motors Ducati Torun Raci Ducati Du AAC1000 10 15:48.698 1:33.314 25

2 777 Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI FRA FFM GT3POLAND MOTORSPOR BMW Du AAC1000 10 15:51.394 2.696 1:33.159 20

3 24 Petr STANEK CZE ACCR Kawasaki Racing Kawasaki Du AAC1000 10 15:57.294 8.596 1:34.536 16

4 65 Przemyslaw PURCHA POL PZM Puras Motosport BMW Du AAC1000 10 16:00.918 12.220 1:34.703 13

5 82 Krystian KLOCEK POL PZM Honda Du/B AAC1000 10 16:06.526 17.828 1:34.825 11

6 9 Mariusz CICHOWLAZ POL PZM Honola Racing TEAM MANIEHonda Du AAC1000 10 16:18.058 29.360 1:36.105 10

7 124 Artur BUJOCZEK POL PZM Silesia BMW Du AAC1000 10 16:23.989 35.291 1:35.915 9

8 77 Robert BARTNICKI POL PZM Sparta Wroclaw Berik 77 Suzuki Me AAC1000 10 16:25.932 37.234 1:37.131 8

9 42 Maciej UKLEJA POL PZM AF Motors Ducati Torun Raci Ducati Du AAC1000 10 16:29.673 40.975 1:34.660 7

10 444 Andreas KURIL AUT AMF Staffbull Racing Team BMW Du AAC1000 10 16:39.345 50.647 1:38.429 6

11 448 Christoph PACHTA AUT AMF Staffbull Racing Team KTM Du AAC1000 10 16:40.556 51.858 1:38.493 5

12 7 Artur DUDA POL PZM ARTIX Racing Team BMW Du AAC1000 10 16:59.814 1:11.116 1:37.150 4

13 58 Radek KUBISTA CZE ACCR Rohac-Fejta Moto Racing Kawasaki Du AAC1000 10 17:20.640 1:31.942 1:42.319 3

Not Classified (75% = 7 Laps)

DNS 79 Josef SUSTR CZE ACCR PS Moto Ducati Du AAC1000 0.000 DNS 0
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Oschersleben, GER) 19-21.07.2019

Honda TC Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)

Alpe Adria 

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap In L.

1 6 Philip TONN GER DMSB Philip Thonn Racing Honda Du Honda TC 11 1:37.557 5

2 46 Tino HOLE DEN DMU Team Hole Honda Du Honda TC 11 1:39.225 1.668 1.668 10

3 22 Marie MENDE GER DMSB MM-Racing Honda Du Honda TC 13 1:40.582 3.025 1.357 11

4 56 Jonas KOCOUREK CZE ACCR Jok 56 Racing Team Honda Du Honda TC 13 1:41.842 4.285 1.260 12

5 3 Luca GOTTLICHER GER DMSB Lucky Luc Racing Team Honda Du Honda TC 2 1:42.180 4.623 0.338 2

6 45 Nicholas HOLE DEN DMU Hole Racing Honda Du Honda TC 11 1:44.929 7.372 2.749 10

7 93 Alex BRODESEN DEN DMU Hole Racing Honda Du Honda TC 11 1:45.077 7.520 0.148 8

8 47 Chloe BATTU FRA FFM TEAM CB47 Honda Du Honda TC 6 1:45.487 7.930 0.410 3
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POLE POSITION

11
6 Philip TONN

1:37.557

12
46 Tino HOLE

1:39.225

13
22 Marie MENDE

1:40.582

24
56 Jonas KOCOUREK

1:41.842

25
3 Luca GOTTLICHER

1:42.180

26
45 Nicholas HOLE

1:44.929

37
93 Alex BRODESEN

1:45.077

38
47 Chloe BATTU

1:45.487

Printed: 2019.07.20. 8:58:48 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd4 (Oschersleben) 
Honda TC Dunlop

Race 1 - Final Grid

Race (11 Laps) 

Motorsport Arena Oschersleben 3,667 km 

2019.07.20. 13:20 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Oschersleben, GER) 19-21.07.2019

Honda TC Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)

Alpe Adria     Official 

Race 1
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 46 Tino HOLE DEN DMU Team Hole Honda Du Honda TC 11 18:02.328 1:37.406 25

2 6 Philip TONN GER DMSB Philip Thonn Racing Honda Du Honda TC 11 18:02.370 0.042 1:37.450 20

3 3 Luca GOTTLICHER GER DMSB Lucky Luc Racing Team Honda Du Honda TC 11 18:31.267 28.939 1:39.807 16

4 22 Marie MENDE GER DMSB MM-Racing Honda Du Honda TC 11 18:33.446 31.118 1:40.194 13

5 56 Jonas KOCOUREK CZE ACCR Jok 56 Racing Team Honda Du Honda TC 11 18:46.640 44.312 1:41.174 11

6 47 Chloe BATTU FRA FFM TEAM CB47 Honda Du Honda TC 11 19:21.800 1:19.472 1:43.927 10

7 45 Nicholas HOLE DEN DMU Hole Racing Honda Du Honda TC 11 19:30.501 1:28.173 1:44.838 9

8 93 Alex BRODESEN DEN DMU Hole Racing Honda Du Honda TC 11 19:31.574 1:29.246 1:43.824 8

Printed: 2019.07.20 13:37 Page 1/1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
46 
6 
3 

22 
56 
93 
47 
45 

Name 
Tino HOLE 
Philip TONN 
Luca GOTTLICHER 
Marie MENDE 
Jonas KOCOUREK 
Alex BRODESEN 
Chloe BATTU 
Nicholas HOLE 

FMN 
DMU 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
ACCR 
DMU 
FFM 
DMU 

Team 
Team Hole 
Philip Thonn Racing 
Lucky Luc Racing Team
MM-Racing 
Jok 56 Racing Team 
Hole Racing 
TEAM CB47 
Hole Racing 

Bike 
Honda 
Honda 
Honda 
Honda 
Honda 
Honda 
Honda 
Honda 

Class 
Honda TC 
Honda TC 
Honda TC 
Honda TC 
Honda TC 
Honda TC 
Honda TC 
Honda TC 

Overall BestTm 
1:37.406 
1:37.450 
1:39.807 
1:40.194 
1:41.174 
1:43.824 
1:43.927 
1:44.838 

In Session 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 

Q Best Tm 
1:39.225 
1:37.557 
1:42.180 
1:40.582 
1:41.842 
1:45.077 
1:45.487 
1:44.929 

R1 Best Tm
1:37.406 
1:37.450 
1:39.807 
1:40.194 
1:41.174 
1:43.824 
1:43.927 
1:44.838 

Printed: 2019.07.20. 14:51:57 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd4 (Oschersleben) 
Honda TC Dunlop 

Combined Q and R1 Times 

Motorsport Arena Oschersleben 3,667 km 



POLE POSITION

11
46 Tino HOLE

1:37.406

12
6 Philip TONN

1:37.450

13
3 Luca GOTTLICHER

1:39.807

24
22 Marie MENDE

1:40.194

25
56 Jonas KOCOUREK

1:41.174

26
93 Alex BRODESEN

1:43.824

37
47 Chloe BATTU

1:43.927

38
45 Nicholas HOLE

1:44.838

Printed: 2019.07.21. 08:55:01 
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Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd4 (Oschersleben) 
Honda TC Dunlop 

Race 2 - Final Grid 

Race (11 Laps) 

Motorsport Arena Oschersleben 3,667 km 

2019.07.21. 12:15 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Oschersleben, GER) 19-21.07.2019

Honda TC Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)

Alpe Adria     Official 

Race 2
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 46 Tino HOLE DEN DMU Hole Racing Honda Du Honda TC 7 11:36.906 1:37.895 25

2 3 Luca GOTTLICHER GER DMSB Lucky Luc Racing Team Honda Du Honda TC 7 11:37.503 0.597 1:37.996 20

3 22 Marie MENDE GER DMSB MM-Racing Honda Du Honda TC 7 11:49.685 12.779 1:40.033 16

4 56 Jonas KOCOUREK CZE ACCR Jok 56 Racing Team Honda Du Honda TC 7 12:01.786 24.880 1:41.577 13

5 93 Alex BRODESEN DEN DMU Hole Racing Honda Du Honda TC 7 12:07.657 30.751 1:42.426 11

6 45 Nicholas HOLE DEN DMU Hole Racing Honda Du Honda TC 7 12:08.144 31.238 1:42.241 10

Not Classified(75% = 5 Laps)

DNF 6 Philip TONN GER DMSB Philip Thonn Racing Honda Du Honda TC 1 1:45.211 DNF 1:45.211 0

DNS 47 Chloe BATTU FRA FFM TEAM CB47 Honda Du Honda TC 0.000 DNS 0

Announcement:

The race was restarted

Printed: 2019.07.21 12:42 Page 1/1



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Oschersleben, GER) 19-21.07.2019

SSP300 EC/ SSP300 AAIMC Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)

Alpe Adria 

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap In L.

1 33 Rick DUNNIK NED KNMV HD Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 13 1:37.277 13

2 16 Maxim REPAK SVK SMF Halbich Motorsport Kawasaki Pi/DuSSP300 12 1:37.433 0.156 0.156 11

3 52 Oliver KONIG CZE ACCR ACCR Czech Talent Team - WKawasaki Pi SSP300 FIME 12 1:38.037 0.760 0.604 11

4 63 Miloslav HRAVA CZE ACCR ACCR Czech Talent Team - WKawasaki Pi SSP300 FIME 14 1:38.528 1.251 0.491 9

5 19 Sasha DE VITS BEL FMB Benro Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 13 1:38.642 1.365 0.114 12

6 7 Manuel ROCCA ITA FMI SINKO HIGHTECH Yamaha Pi SSP300 FIME 13 1:39.080 1.803 0.438 9

7 41 Jiri NESPESNY CZE SMF Motoclub Balas Kawasaki Pi SSP300 FIME 13 1:39.301 2.024 0.221 13

8 55 Niek VAN DER BROEK NED KNMV Bakkers Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 13 1:39.452 2.175 0.151 13

9 18 Thom MOLENAAR NED KNMV Arie Molenaar Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 14 1:39.468 2.191 0.016 13

10 77 Vojtech SCHWARZ CZE ACCR ACCR Czech Talent Team - WKawasaki Pi SSP300 FIME 14 1:40.344 3.067 0.876 13

11 58 Mateusz HULEWICZ POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 11 1:40.697 3.420 0.353 10

12 145 Oliver SVENDSEN DEN DMU CSM Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 14 1:41.080 3.803 0.383 13

13 14 Sven DOORNENBAL NED KNMV SD Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 13 1:41.202 3.925 0.122 12

14 666 Filip KUREK POL PZM Durynek Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 12 1:41.282 4.005 0.080 12

15 85 Twan SMITS NED KNMV Twan Smits Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 13 1:41.338 4.061 0.056 11

16 93 Adam WEZYK POL PZM Flying Buffs Kawasaki Du SSP300 12 1:41.404 4.127 0.066 7

17 12 Mate SZAMADO HUN MAMS Forch Junior Team KTM Pi SSP300 FIME 14 1:41.406 4.129 0.002 11

18 185 Barnabas OLAH HUN MAMS Talmacsi Motorsport Egyesul Yamaha Br SSP300 FIME 12 1:41.496 4.219 0.090 10

19 31 Levi BADIE BEL KNMV Benro Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 14 1:41.681 4.404 0.185 14

20 36 Michal BUDZIASZEK POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 12 1:41.852 4.575 0.171 12

21 15 Eddie DE BOER NED KNMV EDB Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 14 1:42.007 4.730 0.155 11

22 116 Brigit SCHEFFER NED KNMV Scheffer Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 13 1:42.518 5.241 0.511 12

23 82 Jef VAN CALSTER BEL FMB Vam Calster Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 13 1:42.966 5.689 0.448 13

24 27 Pawel SOBCZYK POL PZM Flying Buffs Kawasaki Du SSP300 11 1:43.235 5.958 0.269 9

25 124 Xavier VAN DUFFELEN NED KNMV Holland Motor Sports Yamaha Pi SSP300 13 1:43.349 6.072 0.114 6

26 39 Krzysztof BORYS POL PZM MotoKemner Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 11 1:43.488 6.211 0.139 10

27 13 Kamil BARCIK POL PZM Rabin Racing Team Yamaha Br SSP300 10 1:43.523 6.246 0.035 10

28 23 Filip FEIGL CZE ACCR GENIUS Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 10 1:44.206 6.929 0.683 10

29 66 Nathan HERREWEGHE BEL FMB Racing Team Nathan Herrew Yamaha Pi SSP300 13 1:44.337 7.060 0.131 13

30 74 Leon LAMBING AUT AMF Motorrad Mayer Kawasaki Du SSP300 FIME 13 1:44.476 7.199 0.139 6

31 6 Luuk DE RUITER NED KNMV Raceteam Edwin Ott Yamaha Pi SSP300 13 1:45.029 7.752 0.553 12

32 71 Mateusz OSLAK POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 11 1:46.404 9.127 1.375 11

Not Qualified (110% = 1:47.004)

22 Przemyslaw DEMIANIUK POL PZM Flying Buffs Kawasaki Du SSP300 12 1:47.060 9.783 0.656 12

113 Mateusz DURYNEK POL PZM Durynek Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 10 1:47.269 9.992 0.209 7

24 Jerzy KLEMBA POL PZM Flying Buffs Kawasaki Du SSP300 10 1:48.632 11.355 1.363 2

DNS 20 Melvin VAN DER VOORT NED KNMV Melvin Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 0

DNS 97 Gasper HUDOVERNIK SLO HMS Motoclub Kvarner Yamaha Pi SSP300 FIME 0

#22, #113 did not reach the qualification requirements (110%) in FP1, FP2, Qual

Printed: 2019.07.20 9:31 Page 1/1



POLE POSITION

11
33 Rick DUNNIK

1:37.277

12
16 Maxim REPAK

1:37.433

13
52 Oliver KONIG

1:38.037

24
63 Miloslav HRAVA

1:38.528

25
7 Manuel ROCCA

1:39.080

26
41 Jiri NESPESNY

1:39.301

37
19 Sasha DE VITS

1:38.642

38
77 Vojtech SCHWARZ

1:40.344

39
58 Mateusz HULEWICZ

1:40.697

410
55 Niek VAN DER BROEK

1:39.452

411
18 Thom MOLENAAR

1:39.468

412
666 Filip KUREK

1:41.282

513
145 Oliver SVENDSEN

1:41.080

514
93 Adam WEZYK

1:41.404

515
14 Sven DOORNENBAL

1:41.202

616
12 Mate SZAMADO

1:41.406

617
85 Twan SMITS

1:41.338

618
185 Barnabas OLAH

1:41.496

719
36 Michal BUDZIASZEK

1:41.852

720
31 Levi BADIE

1:41.681

721
27 Pawel SOBCZYK

1:43.235

822
15 Eddie DE BOER

1:42.007

823
116 Brigit SCHEFFER

1:42.518

824
82 Jef VAN CALSTER

1:42.966

925
39 Krzysztof BORYS

1:43.488

926
13 Kamil BARCIK

1:43.523

927
23 Filip FEIGL

1:44.206

 1028
124 Xavier VAN DUFFELEN

1:43.349

 1029
74 Leon LAMBING

1:44.476

 1030
71 Mateusz OSLAK

1:46.404
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Race 1  - Final Grid

Race (12 Laps) 

Motorsport Arena Oschersleben 3,667 km 

2019.07.20. 14:00 
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 1131
66 Nathan HERREWEGHE

1:44.337

 1132
24 Jerzy KLEMBA

1:48.632

 1133

 1234
6 Luuk DE RUITER

1:45.029

 1235
22 Przemyslaw DEMIANIUK

 1236
113 Mateusz DURYNEK
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Oschersleben, GER) 19-21.07.2019

Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)SSP300 EC/ SSP300 AAIMC 
Alpe Adria Official 
Race 1
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 52 Oliver KONIG CZE ACCR ACCR Czech Talent Team - WKawasaki Pi SSP300 FIME 12 19:39.307 1:37.416 25

2 16 Maxim REPAK SVK SMF Halbich Motorsport Kawasaki Pi/DuSSP300 12 19:44.497 5.190 1:37.364 20

3 41 Jiri NESPESNY CZE SMF Motoclub Balas Kawasaki Pi SSP300 FIME 12 19:58.261 18.954 1:38.095 16

4 63 Miloslav HRAVA CZE ACCR ACCR Czech Talent Team - WKawasaki Pi SSP300 FIME 12 20:04.885 25.578 1:39.332 13

5 7 Manuel ROCCA ITA FMI SINKO HIGHTECH Yamaha Pi SSP300 FIME 12 20:10.647 31.340 1:39.802 11

6 58 Mateusz HULEWICZ POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 12 20:24.776 45.469 1:40.944 10

7 12 Mate SZAMADO HUN MAMS Forch Junior Team KTM Pi SSP300 FIME 12 20:25.049 45.742 1:40.647 9

8 185 Barnabas OLAH HUN MAMS Talmacsi Motorsport Egyesul Yamaha Br SSP300 FIME 12 20:26.640 47.333 1:41.017 8

9 77 Vojtech SCHWARZ CZE ACCR ACCR Czech Talent Team - WKawasaki Pi SSP300 FIME 12 20:27.015 47.708 1:40.423 7

10 33 Rick DUNNIK NED KNMV HD Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 12 20:32.039 52.732 1:37.251 6

11 36 Michal BUDZIASZEK POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 12 20:52.161 1:12.854 1:42.818 5

12 23 Filip FEIGL CZE ACCR GENIUS Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 12 20:52.815 1:13.508 1:42.537 4

13 666 Filip KUREK POL PZM Durynek Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 12 20:53.430 1:14.123 1:40.432 3

14 27 Pawel SOBCZYK POL PZM Flying Buffs Kawasaki Du SSP300 12 20:53.444 1:14.137 1:42.986 2

15 18 Thom MOLENAAR NED KNMV Arie Molenaar Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 12 20:59.952 1:20.645 1:39.600 1

16 19 Sasha DE VITS BEL FMB Benro Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 12 21:00.029 1:20.722 1:39.570 0

17 39 Krzysztof BORYS POL PZM MotoKemner Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 12 21:03.228 1:23.921 1:43.451 0

18 55 Niek VAN DER BROEK NED KNMV Bakkers Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 12 21:05.705 1:26.398 1:39.871 0

19 145 Oliver SVENDSEN DEN DMU CSM Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 12 21:21.793 1:42.486 1:40.733 0

20 14 Sven DOORNENBAL NED KNMV SD Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 12 21:22.595 1:43.288 1:41.067 0

21 85 Twan SMITS NED KNMV Twan Smits Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 12 21:29.497 1:50.190 1:41.052 0

22 15 Eddie DE BOER NED KNMV EDB Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 12 21:30.989 1:51.682 1:41.653 0

23 31 Levi BADIE BEL KNMV Benro Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 12 21:31.130 1:51.823 1:41.646 0
24 82 Jef VAN CALSTER BEL FMB Vam Calster Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 12 21:47.733 2:08.426 1:42.571 0
25 124 Xavier VAN DUFFELEN NED KNMV Holland Motor Sports Yamaha Pi SSP300 12 21:47.815 2:08.508 1:43.158 0

26 116 Brigit SCHEFFER NED KNMV Scheffer Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 12 21:47.954 2:08.647 1:43.456 0

27 113 Mateusz DURYNEK POL PZM Durynek Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 11 19:48.150 1 Lap 1:45.698 0

28 71 Mateusz OSLAK POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 11 19:58.225 1 Lap 1:45.927 0

29 24 Jerzy KLEMBA POL PZM Flying Buffs Kawasaki Du SSP300 11 20:04.427 1 Lap 1:47.211 0

30 22 Przemyslaw DEMIANIUK POL PZM Flying Buffs Kawasaki Du SSP300 11 20:05.829 1 Lap 1:47.609 0

31 6 Luuk DE RUITER NED KNMV Raceteam Edwin Ott Yamaha Pi SSP300 11 20:39.856 1 Lap 1:46.298 0

32 66 Nathan HERREWEGHE BEL FMB Racing Team Nathan Herrew Yamaha Pi SSP300 11 20:47.690 1 Lap 1:45.666 0

33 74 Leon LAMBING AUT AMF Motorrad Mayer Kawasaki Du SSP300 FIME 10 20:03.611 2 Laps 1:45.391 0

Not Classified (75% = 9 Laps)

DNF 93 Adam WEZYK POL PZM Flying Buffs Kawasaki Du SSP300 10 17:10.975 DNF 1:41.802 0

DNF 13 Kamil BARCIK POL PZM Rabin Racing Team Yamaha Br SSP300 10 17:26.401 DNF 1:43.256 0

DNS 20 Melvin VAN DER VOORT NED KNMV Melvin Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 0.000 DNS 0

DNS 97 Gasper HUDOVERNIK SLO HMS Motoclub Kvarner Yamaha Pi SSP300 FIME 0.000 DNS 0

#14, #15, #18, #19, #31, #55, #82, #85, #116, #145, #6, #66, #124 - Set time penalty: +55sec - tyre stickers

Printed: 2019.07.20 14:37 Page 1/1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
33 
16 
52 
41 
63 
19 
7 

55 
18 
77 

666 
12 
58 

145 
185 
85 
14 
93 
31 
15 
36 

116 
23 
82 
27 

124 
13 
39 
66 
74 
6 

113 
71 
22 
24 
97 
20 

Name 
Rick DUNNIK 
Maxim REPAK 
Oliver KONIG 
Jiri NESPESNY 
Miloslav HRAVA 
Sasha DE VITS 
Manuel ROCCA 
Niek VAN DER BROEK 
Thom MOLENAAR 
Vojtech SCHWARZ 
Filip KUREK 
Mate SZAMADO 
Mateusz HULEWICZ 
Oliver SVENDSEN 
Barnabas OLAH 
Twan SMITS 
Sven DOORNENBAL 
Adam WEZYK 
Levi BADIE 
Eddie DE BOER 
Michal BUDZIASZEK 
Brigit SCHEFFER 
Filip FEIGL 
Jef VAN CALSTER 
Pawel SOBCZYK 
Xavier VAN DUFFELEN 
Kamil BARCIK 
Krzysztof BORYS 
Nathan HERREWEGHE 
Leon LAMBING 
Luuk DE RUITER 
Mateusz DURYNEK 
Mateusz OSLAK 
Przemyslaw DEMIANIUK
Jerzy KLEMBA 
Gasper HUDOVERNIK 
Melvin VAN DER VOORT 

FMN 
KNMV 
SMF 
ACCR 
SMF 
ACCR 
FMB 
FMI 
KNMV 
KNMV 
ACCR 
PZM 
MAMS 
PZM 
DMU 
MAMS 
KNMV 
KNMV 
PZM 
KNMV 
KNMV 
PZM 
KNMV 
ACCR 
FMB 
PZM 
KNMV 
PZM 
PZM 
FMB 
AMF 
KNMV 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
HMS 
KNMV 

Team 
HD Racing 
Halbich Motorsport 
ACCR Czech Talent Tea
Motoclub Balas 
ACCR Czech Talent Tea
Benro Racing 
SINKO HIGHTECH 
Bakkers Racing Team 
Arie Molenaar Racing 
ACCR Czech Talent Tea
Durynek Racing Team 
Forch Junior Team 
Wojcik Racing Team 
CSM Racing 
Talmacsi Motorsport Eg
Twan Smits Racing Tea
SD Racing Team 
Flying Buffs 
Benro Racing 
EDB Racing 
Wojcik Racing Team 
Scheffer Racing 
GENIUS Racing Team 
Vam Calster Racing Tea
Flying Buffs 
Holland Motor Sports 
Rabin Racing Team 
MotoKemner Racing Tea
Racing Team Nathan He
Motorrad Mayer 
Raceteam Edwin Ott 
Durynek Racing Team 
Wojcik Racing Team 
Flying Buffs 
Flying Buffs 
Motoclub Kvarner 
Melvin Racing 

Bike 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Kawasaki 
Kawasaki 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Kawasaki 
KTM 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 

Class 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 

Overall BestTm 
1:37.251 
1:37.364 
1:37.416 
1:38.095 
1:38.528 
1:38.642 
1:39.080 
1:39.452 
1:39.468 
1:40.344 
1:40.432 
1:40.647 
1:40.697 
1:40.733 
1:41.017 
1:41.052 
1:41.067 
1:41.404 
1:41.646 
1:41.653 
1:41.852 
1:42.518 
1:42.537 
1:42.571 
1:42.986 
1:43.158 
1:43.256 
1:43.451 
1:44.337 
1:44.476 
1:45.029 
1:45.698 
1:45.927 
1:47.060 
1:47.211 

In Session 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr

Q Best Tm 
1:37.277 
1:37.433 
1:38.037 
1:39.301 
1:38.528 
1:38.642 
1:39.080 
1:39.452 
1:39.468 
1:40.344 
1:41.282 
1:41.406 
1:40.697 
1:41.080 
1:41.496 
1:41.338 
1:41.202 
1:41.404 
1:41.681 
1:42.007 
1:41.852 
1:42.518 
1:44.206 
1:42.966 
1:43.235 
1:43.349 
1:43.523 
1:43.488 
1:44.337 
1:44.476 
1:45.029 
1:47.269 
1:46.404 
1:47.060 
1:48.632 

R1 Best Tm 
1:37.251 
1:37.364 
1:37.416 
1:38.095 
1:39.332 
1:39.570 
1:39.802 
1:39.871 
1:39.600 
1:40.423 
1:40.432 
1:40.647 
1:40.944 
1:40.733 
1:41.017 
1:41.052 
1:41.067 
1:41.802 
1:41.646 
1:41.653 
1:42.818 
1:43.456 
1:42.537 
1:42.571 
1:42.986 
1:43.158 
1:43.256 
1:43.451 
1:45.666 
1:45.391 
1:46.298 
1:45.698 
1:45.927 
1:47.609 
1:47.211 
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Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd4 (Oschersleben) 
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Combined Q and R1 Times 

Motorsport Arena Oschersleben 3,667 km 



POLE POSITION

11
33 Rick DUNNIK

1:37.251

12
16 Maxim REPAK

1:37.364

13
52 Oliver KONIG

1:37.416

24
41 Jiri NESPESNY

1:38.095

25
63 Miloslav HRAVA

1:38.528

26
19 Sasha DE VITS

1:38.642

37
7 Manuel ROCCA

1:39.080

38
55 Niek VAN DER BROEK

1:39.452

39
18 Thom MOLENAAR

1:39.468

410
77 Vojtech SCHWARZ

1:40.344

411
666 Filip KUREK

1:40.432

412
12 Mate SZAMADO

1:40.647

513
58 Mateusz HULEWICZ

1:40.697

514
145 Oliver SVENDSEN

1:40.733

515
185 Barnabas OLAH

1:41.017

616
85 Twan SMITS

1:41.052

617
14 Sven DOORNENBAL

1:41.067

618
93 Adam WEZYK

1:41.404

719
31 Levi BADIE

1:41.646

720
15 Eddie DE BOER

1:41.653

721
36 Michal BUDZIASZEK

1:41.852

822
116 Brigit SCHEFFER

1:42.518

823
23 Filip FEIGL

1:42.537

824
82 Jef VAN CALSTER

1:42.571

925
27 Pawel SOBCZYK

1:42.986

926
124 Xavier VAN DUFFELEN

1:43.158

927
13 Kamil BARCIK

1:43.256

 1028
39 Krzysztof BORYS

1:43.451

 1029
66 Nathan HERREWEGHE

1:44.337

 1030
74 Leon LAMBING

1:44.476
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 1131
6 Luuk DE RUITER

1:45.029

 1132
113 Mateusz DURYNEK

1:45.698

 1133
71 Mateusz OSLAK

1:45.927

 1234
22 Przemyslaw DEMIANIUK

1:47.060

 1235
24 Jerzy KLEMBA

1:47.211
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Oschersleben, GER) 19-21.07.2019

Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)SSP300 EC/ SSP300 AAIMC

Alpe Adria      Official
Race 2
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 52 Oliver KONIG CZE ACCR ACCR Czech Talent Team - WKawasaki Pi SSP300 FIME 12 19:43.678 1:37.813 25

2 33 Rick DUNNIK NED KNMV ZUWI HD Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 12 19:43.727 0.049 1:37.447 20

3 16 Maxim REPAK SVK SMF Halbich Motorsport Kawasaki Pi/DuSSP300 12 19:44.576 0.898 1:37.762 16

4 63 Miloslav HRAVA CZE ACCR ACCR Czech Talent Team - WKawasaki Pi SSP300 FIME 12 20:06.493 22.815 1:39.350 13

5 7 Manuel ROCCA ITA FMI SINKO HIGHTECH Yamaha Pi SSP300 FIME 12 20:06.667 22.989 1:39.389 11

6 41 Jiri NESPESNY CZE SMF Motoclub Balas Kawasaki Pi SSP300 FIME 12 20:06.657 22.979 1:39.404 10

7 12 Mate SZAMADO HUN MAMS Forch Junior Team KTM Pi SSP300 FIME 12 20:08.504 24.826 1:39.461 9

8 58 Mateusz HULEWICZ POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 12 20:30.326 46.648 1:41.470 8

9 666 Filip KUREK POL PZM Durynek Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 12 20:42.510 58.832 1:42.282 7

10 185 Barnabas OLAH HUN MAMS Talmacsi Motorsport Egyesul Yamaha Br SSP300 FIME 12 20:42.608 58.930 1:42.010 6

11 23 Filip FEIGL CZE ACCR GENIUS Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 12 20:43.771 1:00.093 1:42.105 5

12 13 Kamil BARCIK POL PZM Rabin Racing Team Yamaha Br SSP300 12 20:49.793 1:06.115 1:42.818 4

13 74 Leon LAMBING AUT AMF Motorrad Mayer Kawasaki Du SSP300 FIME 12 20:55.848 1:12.170 1:43.074 3

14 36 Michal BUDZIASZEK POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 12 20:56.145 1:12.467 1:42.346 2

15 39 Krzysztof BORYS POL PZM MotoKemner Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 12 20:56.254 1:12.576 1:43.224 1

16 55 Niek VAN DER BROEK NED KNMV Bakkers Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 12 21:02.550 1:18.872 1:39.422 0

17 19 Sasha DE VITS BEL FMB Benro Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 12 21:02.589 1:18.911 1:39.574 0

18 18 Thom MOLENAAR NED KNMV Arie Molenaar Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 12 21:04.042 1:20.364 1:39.566 0

19 145 Oliver SVENDSEN DEN DMU CSM Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 12 21:38.004 1:54.326 1:42.300 0

20 31 Levi BADIE BEL KNMV Benro Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 12 21:38.036 1:54.358 1:42.359 0

21 124 Xavier VAN DUFFELEN NED KNMV Holland Motor Sports Yamaha Pi SSP300 12 21:38.195 1:54.517 1:42.681 0

22 15 Eddie DE BOER NED KNMV EDB Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 12 21:38.313 1:54.635 1:42.530 0

23 85 Twan SMITS NED KNMV Twan Smits Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 12 21:38.399 1:54.721 1:41.930 0

24 116 Brigit SCHEFFER NED KNMV Scheffer Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 12 21:39.977 1:56.299 1:42.085 0

25 82 Jef VAN CALSTER BEL FMB Vam Calster Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 12 21:44.727 2:01.049 1:42.447 0

26 66 Nathan HERREWEGHE BEL FMB Racing Team Nathan Herrew Yamaha Pi SSP300 12 22:13.840 2:30.162 1:45.041 0

27 6 Luuk DE RUITER NED KNMV Raceteam Edwin Ott Yamaha Pi SSP300 12 22:14.103 2:30.425 1:45.483 0

28 71 Mateusz OSLAK POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 11 19:47.498 1 Lap 1:45.662 0

29 113 Mateusz DURYNEK POL PZM Durynek Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 11 19:50.373 1 Lap 1:46.448 0

30 22 Przemyslaw DEMIANIUK POL PZM Flying Buffs Kawasaki Du SSP300 11 19:54.388 1 Lap 1:46.931 0

31 27 Pawel SOBCZYK POL PZM Flying Buffs Kawasaki Du SSP300 11 19:58.888 1 Lap 1:43.171 0

32 24 Jerzy KLEMBA POL PZM Flying Buffs Kawasaki Du SSP300 11 20:03.559 1 Lap 1:47.350 0

33 77 Vojtech SCHWARZ CZE ACCR ACCR Czech Talent Team - WKawasaki Pi SSP300 FIME 11 21:21.994 1 Lap 1:39.202 0

Not Classified (75% = 9 Laps)
DNF 14 Sven DOORNENBAL NED KNMV SD Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 2 4:22.653 DNF 1:41.088 0
DNS 93 Adam WEZYK POL PZM Flying Buffs Kawasaki Du SSP300 0.000 DNS 0

DNS 20 Melvin VAN DER VOORT NED KNMV Melvin Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 0.000 DNS 0

DNS 97 Gasper HUDOVERNIK SLO HMS Motoclub Kvarner Yamaha Pi SSP300 FIME 0.000 DNS 0
Announcement:
-- #7 and #41 positions were changed due to photo finish.
- #6, #14, #15, #18, #19, #31, #55, #66, #82, #85, #116, #124, #145, - Set time penalty: +55sec - tyre stickers 
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Oschersleben, GER) 19-21.07.2019

STK600 Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)

Alpe Adria     Official 

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap In L.

1 94 Richard BODIS HUN MAMS BRR Team Yamaha Pi STK600 15 1:30.690 14

2 36 Thomas EDER GER AMF Eder Racing Yamaha Du STK600 14 1:32.902 2.212 2.212 14

3 12 Kevin MIJWAART NED KNMV Pearle Gebben Racing Yamaha Pi STK600 16 1:33.054 2.364 0.152 15

4 69 Kevin RANNER AUT AMF KR69 - Team Gesslpower Yamaha Du STK600 12 1:33.372 2.682 0.318 8

5 10 Jiri MRKYVKA CZE ACCR Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 10 1:33.537 2.847 0.165 10

6 261 Jaromir CHLUP CZE ACCR Dafitmotoracing Yamaha Du STK600 12 1:33.541 2.851 0.004 11

7 7 Jasmin SARJOS FIN SML Jasmin Sarjos Racing Yamaha Pi STK600 13 1:33.823 3.133 0.282 7

8 941 Marceli BEZULSKI POL PZM Bezulski Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 13 1:34.075 3.385 0.252 11

9 47 Philip HOLE DEN DMU Team Hole Yamaha Du STK600 12 1:34.584 3.894 0.509 12

10 9 Lukas WALCHHUTTER AUT AMF Bertl K. Racing Team Yamaha Pi STK600 14 1:34.765 4.075 0.181 10

11 63 Gerald GRUBER AUT AMF Fahrschule Gruber Yamaha Pi STK600 12 1:34.829 4.139 0.064 9

12 88 Peter KACABA SVK SMF Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 11 1:34.993 4.303 0.164 4

13 83 Michal CHALUPA CZE ACCR Czech Road Team Yamaha Pi STK600 10 1:35.229 4.539 0.236 3

14 96 Silvio FIORE SUI AMF Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 13 1:35.246 4.556 0.017 13

15 132 Taric VAN DER MERWE RSA MSA MACO Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 13 1:35.699 5.009 0.453 11

16 8 Petr SVOBODA CZE ACCR Rohac-Fejta Moto Racing Yamaha Pi STK600 5 1:35.802 5.112 0.103 5

17 81 Jaroslaw CHOMICZ POL SMF Motoskills Yamaha Du STK600 14 1:35.824 5.134 0.022 12

18 98 Michal RONEC SVK SMF Motoclub Balas Yamaha Du STK600 12 1:35.924 5.234 0.100 10

19 71 Hristijan BUZALKOVSKI MKD MFMA Seventy One Team Honda Pi STK600 15 1:36.028 5.338 0.104 15

20 33 Tomas SUBRT CZE ACCR BRC Subrt Racing Yamaha Pi STK600 11 1:36.055 5.365 0.027 10

21 31 Kirsi KAINULAINEN FIN SML Motorsline Kainulainen Suzuki Pi STK600 14 1:36.071 5.381 0.016 14

22 38 Zdenek ORT CZE ACCR ORT Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 13 1:36.421 5.731 0.350 10

23 58 Richard CAP CZE ACCR Cap Trans Yamaha Du STK600 10 1:36.470 5.780 0.049 7

24 18 Balint GYOR HUN MAMS Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 13 1:36.756 6.066 0.286 12

25 51 Michal SAVINKOV CZE ACCR ORT Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 12 1:37.008 6.318 0.252 11

26 65 Tomasz MURAWSKI POL PZM Automobiklub Wielkopolski Yamaha Du STK600 12 1:37.049 6.359 0.041 11

27 54 Turgut DURUKAN AUT AMF Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 14 1:37.295 6.605 0.246 12

28 29 Kamil MLODAWSKI POL PZM Triumph Du STK600 14 1:37.813 7.123 0.518 14

29 42 Lennart Paul ULBEL AUT AMF Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 10 1:38.464 7.774 0.651 7

30 131 Bartlomiej CABALA POL PZM Arcus Racing Yamaha Du STK600 4 1:38.731 8.041 0.267 2

31 44 Sahin BARIS SUI AMF Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 12 1:38.781 8.091 0.050 11

32 2 Kevin KONIG GER AMF Team New 2 Project Yamaha Du STK600 15 1:38.836 8.146 0.055 15

33 13 Michal PAZURKIEVICH POL PZM CKM Yamaha Du STK600 14 1:39.120 8.430 0.284 9

34 22 Jan NOVOTNY CZE ACCR ORT Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 15 1:39.286 8.596 0.166 12

Not Qualified (110% = 1:39.759) 
944 Steven TRAN SUI FMS Moto Meile Kawasaki Du STK600 14 1:40.024 9.334 0.738 5
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POLE POSITION

11
94 Richard BODIS

1:30.690

12
36 Thomas EDER

1:32.902

13
12 Kevin MIJWAART

1:33.054

24
69 Kevin RANNER

1:33.372

25
10 Jiri MRKYVKA

1:33.537

26
261 Jaromir CHLUP

1:33.541

37
7 Jasmin SARJOS

1:33.823

38
941 Marceli BEZULSKI

1:34.075

39
47 Philip HOLE

1:34.584

410
9 Lukas WALCHHUTTER

1:34.765

411
63 Gerald GRUBER

1:34.829

412
88 Peter KACABA

1:34.993

513
83 Michal CHALUPA

1:35.229

514
96 Silvio FIORE

1:35.246

515
132 Taric VAN DER MERWE

1:35.699

616
8 Petr SVOBODA

1:35.802

617
81 Jaroslaw CHOMICZ

1:35.824

618
98 Michal RONEC

1:35.924

719
71 Hristijan BUZALKOVSKI

1:36.028

720
33 Tomas SUBRT

1:36.055

721
31 Kirsi KAINULAINEN

1:36.071

822
38 Zdenek ORT

1:36.421

823
58 Richard CAP

1:36.470

824
18 Balint GYOR

1:36.756

925
51 Michal SAVINKOV

1:37.008

926
65 Tomasz MURAWSKI

1:37.049

927
54 Turgut DURUKAN

1:37.295

 1028
29 Kamil MLODAWSKI

1:37.813

 1029
42 Lennart Paul ULBEL

1:38.464

 1030
131 Bartlomiej CABALA

1:38.731
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 1131
44 Sahin BARIS

1:38.781

 1132
2 Kevin KONIG

1:38.836

 1133
13 Michal PAZURKIEWICZ 

1:39.120

 1234
22 Jan NOVOTNY

1:39.286

 1235
944 Steven TRAN

1:40.024
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Oschersleben, GER) 19-21.07.2019

STK600 Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)

Alpe Adria     Official 

Race 1
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 94 Richard BODIS HUN MAMS BRR Team Yamaha Pi STK600 14 21:46.246 1:31.771 25

2 10 Jiri MRKYVKA CZE ACCR Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 14 22:02.040 15.794 1:32.701 20

3 7 Jasmin SARJOS FIN SML Jasmin Sarjos Racing Yamaha Pi STK600 14 22:04.542 18.296 1:33.040 16

4 69 Kevin RANNER AUT AMF KR69 - Team Gesslpower Yamaha Du STK600 14 22:05.093 18.847 1:32.850 13

5 36 Thomas EDER GER AMF Eder Racing Yamaha Du STK600 14 22:07.416 21.170 1:33.129 11

6 88 Peter KACABA SVK SMF Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 14 22:27.316 41.070 1:34.439 10

7 9 Lukas WALCHHUTTER AUT AMF Bertl K. Racing Team Yamaha Pi STK600 14 22:28.609 42.363 1:34.579 9

8 941 Marceli BEZULSKI POL PZM Bezulski Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 14 22:31.771 45.525 1:34.322 8

9 31 Kirsi KAINULAINEN FIN SML Motorsline Kainulainen Suzuki Pi STK600 14 22:35.826 49.580 1:35.018 7

10 63 Gerald GRUBER AUT AMF Fahrschule Gruber Yamaha Pi STK600 14 22:36.897 50.651 1:35.497 6

11 96 Silvio FIORE SUI AMF Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 14 22:36.953 50.707 1:35.512 5

12 33 Tomas SUBRT CZE ACCR BRC Subrt Racing Yamaha Pi STK600 14 22:37.142 50.896 1:35.486 4

13 132 Taric VAN DER MERWE RSA MSA MACO Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 14 22:37.352 51.106 1:35.343 3

14 71 Hristijan BUZALKOVSKI MKD MFMA Seventy One Team Honda Pi STK600 14 22:39.090 52.844 1:35.313 2

15 81 Jaroslaw CHOMICZ POL SMF Motoskills Yamaha Du STK600 14 22:39.444 53.198 1:35.508 1

16 8 Petr SVOBODA CZE ACCR Rohac-Fejta Moto Racing Yamaha Pi STK600 14 22:48.072 1:01.826 1:36.059 0

17 65 Tomasz MURAWSKI POL PZM Automobiklub Wielkopolski Yamaha Du STK600 14 22:53.669 1:07.423 1:35.912 0

18 51 Michal SAVINKOV CZE ACCR ORT Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 14 22:56.481 1:10.235 1:36.616 0

19 18 Balint GYOR HUN MAMS Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 14 23:00.102 1:13.856 1:35.708 0

20 54 Turgut DURUKAN AUT AMF Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 14 23:01.382 1:15.136 1:36.387 0

21 261 Jaromir CHLUP CZE ACCR Dafitmotoracing Yamaha Du STK600 14 23:06.766 1:20.520 1:34.672 0

22 58 Richard CAP CZE ACCR Cap Trans Yamaha Du STK600 13 21:48.370 1 Lap 1:36.432 0

23 2 Kevin KONIG GER AMF Team New 2 Project Yamaha Du STK600 13 21:48.858 1 Lap 1:39.362 0
24 42 Lennart Paul ULBEL AUT AMF Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 13 21:49.123 1 Lap 1:38.674 0
25 44 Sahin BARIS SUI AMF Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 13 21:51.436 1 Lap 1:39.180 0

26 29 Kamil MLODAWSKI POL PZM Triumph Du STK600 13 21:51.782 1 Lap 1:39.247 0

27 13 Michal PAZURKIEWICZ POL PZM CKM Yamaha Du STK600 13 21:59.118 1 Lap 1:38.635 0

28 22 Jan NOVOTNY CZE ACCR ORT Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 13 22:19.376 1 Lap 1:40.250 0

29 944 Steven TRAN SUI FMS Moto Meile Kawasaki Du STK600 13 22:28.410 1 Lap 1:40.370 0

30 131 Bartlomiej CABALA POL PZM Arcus Racing Yamaha Du STK600 12 22:03.299 2 Laps 1:39.102 0

Not Classified (75% = 10 Laps)

DNF 83 Michal CHALUPA CZE ACCR Czech Road Team Yamaha Pi STK600 8 15:08.518 DNF 1:35.828 0

DNF 38 Zdenek ORT CZE ACCR ORT Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 5 8:16.248 DNF 1:36.594 0

DNF 98 Michal RONEC SVK SMF Motoclub Balas Yamaha Du STK600 5 8:46.758 DNF 1:36.616 0

DNF 47 Philip HOLE DEN DMU Team Hole Yamaha Du STK600 3 4:53.111 DNF 1:34.811 0

DQ 12 Kevin MIJWAART NED KNMV Pearle Gebben Racing Yamaha Pi STK600 5 8:10.674 DQ 1:33.222 0

#12 - jump start - ride through penalty and black flag
#261 - jump start - ride through penalty
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

No. 
94 
10 
69 
36 
7 

12 
261 
941 
88 
9 

47 
63 
31 
83 
96 
71 

132 
33 
81 
18 
8 

65 
98 
54 
38 
58 
51 
29 
42 
13 

131 
44 
2 

22 
944 

Name 
Richard BODIS 
Jiri MRKYVKA 
Kevin RANNER 
Thomas EDER 
Jasmin SARJOS 
Kevin MIJWAART 
Jaromir CHLUP 
Marceli BEZULSKI 
Peter KACABA 
Lukas WALCHHUTTER 
Philip HOLE 
Gerald GRUBER 
Kirsi KAINULAINEN 
Michal CHALUPA 
Silvio FIORE 
Hristijan BUZALKOVSKI 
Taric VAN DER MERWE 
Tomas SUBRT 
Jaroslaw CHOMICZ 
Balint GYOR 
Petr SVOBODA 
Tomasz MURAWSKI 
Michal RONEC 
Turgut DURUKAN 
Zdenek ORT 
Richard CAP 
Michal SAVINKOV 
Kamil MLODAWSKI 
Lennart Paul ULBEL 
Michal PAZURKIEWICZ 
Bartlomiej CABALA 
Sahin BARIS 
Kevin KONIG 
Jan NOVOTNY 
Steven TRAN 

FMN 
MAMS 
ACCR 
AMF 
AMF 
SML 
KNMV 
ACCR 
PZM 
SMF 
AMF 
DMU 
AMF 
SML 
ACCR 
AMF 
MFMA 
MSA 
ACCR 
SMF 
MAMS 
ACCR 
PZM 
SMF 
AMF 
ACCR 
ACCR 
ACCR 
PZM 
AMF 
PZM 
PZM 
AMF 
AMF 
ACCR 
FMS 

Team 
BRR Team 
Fritze Tuning R6 Cup 
KR69 - Team Gesslpowe
Eder Racing 
Jasmin Sarjos Racing 
Pearle Gebben Racing 
Dafitmotoracing 
Bezulski Racing Team 
Fritze Tuning R6 Cup 
Bertl K. Racing Team 
Team Hole 
Fahrschule Gruber 
Motorsline Kainulainen 
Czech Road Team 
Fritze Tuning R6 Cup 
Seventy One Team 
MACO Racing Team 
BRC Subrt Racing 
Motoskills 
Fritze Tuning R6 Cup 
Rohac-Fejta Moto Racin
Automobiklub Wielkopo
Motoclub Balas 
Fritze Tuning R6 Cup 
ORT Racing Team 
Cap Trans 
ORT Racing Team 

Fritze Tuning R6 Cup 
CKM 
Arcus Racing 
Fritze Tuning R6 Cup 
Team New 2 Project 
ORT Racing Team 
Moto Meile 

Bike 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Suzuki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Honda 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Triumph 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 

Class 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 

Overall BestTm 
1:30.690 
1:32.701 
1:32.850 
1:32.902 
1:33.040 
1:33.054 
1:33.541 
1:34.075 
1:34.439 
1:34.579 
1:34.584 
1:34.829 
1:35.018 
1:35.229 
1:35.246 
1:35.313 
1:35.343 
1:35.486 
1:35.508 
1:35.708 
1:35.802 
1:35.912 
1:35.924 
1:36.387 
1:36.421 
1:36.432 
1:36.616 
1:37.813 
1:38.464 
1:38.635 
1:38.731 
1:38.781 
1:38.836 
1:39.286 
1:40.024 

In Session 
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr

Q Best Tm 
1:30.690 
1:33.537 
1:33.372 
1:32.902 
1:33.823 
1:33.054 
1:33.541 
1:34.075 
1:34.993 
1:34.765 
1:34.584 
1:34.829 
1:36.071 
1:35.229 
1:35.246 
1:36.028 
1:35.699 
1:36.055 
1:35.824 
1:36.756 
1:35.802 
1:37.049 
1:35.924 
1:37.295 
1:36.421 
1:36.470 
1:37.008 
1:37.813 
1:38.464 
1:39.120 
1:38.731 
1:38.781 
1:38.836 
1:39.286 
1:40.024 

R1 Best Tm 
1:31.771 
1:32.701 
1:32.850 
1:33.129 
1:33.040 

1:34.672 
1:34.322 
1:34.439 
1:34.579 
1:34.811 
1:35.497 
1:35.018 
1:35.828 
1:35.512 
1:35.313 
1:35.343 
1:35.486 
1:35.508 
1:35.708 
1:36.059 
1:35.912 
1:36.616 
1:36.387 
1:36.594 
1:36.432 
1:36.616 
1:39.247 
1:38.674 
1:38.635 
1:39.102 
1:39.180 
1:39.362 
1:40.250 
1:40.370 
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Combined Q and R1 Times 
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POLE POSITION

11
94 Richard BODIS

1:30.690

12
10 Jiri MRKYVKA

1:32.701

13
69 Kevin RANNER

1:32.850

24
36 Thomas EDER

1:32.902

25
7 Jasmin SARJOS

1:33.040

26
12 Kevin MIJWAART

1:33.054

37
261 Jaromir CHLUP

1:33.541

38
941 Marceli BEZULSKI

1:34.075

39
88 Peter KACABA

1:34.439

410
9 Lukas WALCHHUTTER

1:34.579

411
47 Philip HOLE

1:34.584

412
63 Gerald GRUBER

1:34.829

513
31 Kirsi KAINULAINEN

1:35.018

514
83 Michal CHALUPA

1:35.229

515
96 Silvio FIORE

1:35.246

616
71 Hristijan BUZALKOVSKI

1:35.313

617
132 Taric VAN DER MERWE

1:35.343

618
33 Tomas SUBRT

1:35.486

719
81 Jaroslaw CHOMICZ

1:35.508

720
18 Balint GYOR

1:35.708

721
8 Petr SVOBODA

1:35.802

822
65 Tomasz MURAWSKI

1:35.912

823
98 Michal RONEC

1:35.924

824
54 Turgut DURUKAN

1:36.387

925
38 Zdenek ORT

1:36.421

926
58 Richard CAP

1:36.432

927
51 Michal SAVINKOV

1:36.616

 1028
29 Kamil MLODAWSKI

1:37.813

 1029
42 Lennart Paul ULBEL

1:38.464

 1030
13 Michal PAZURKIEWICZ

1:38.635
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 1131
131 Bartlomiej CABALA

1:38.731

 1132
44 Sahin BARIS

1:38.781

 1133
2 Kevin KONIG

1:38.836

 1234
22 Jan NOVOTNY

1:39.286

 1235
944 Steven TRAN

1:40.024
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Oschersleben, GER) 19-21.07.2019

STK600 Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)

Alpe Adria     Official 

Race 2
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 94 Richard BODIS HUN MAMS BRR Team Yamaha Pi STK600 14 21:34.608 1:31.509 25

2 10 Jiri MRKYVKA CZE ACCR Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 14 21:48.941 14.333 1:32.423 20

3 36 Thomas EDER GER AMF Eder Racing Yamaha Du STK600 14 21:51.124 16.516 1:32.555 16

4 12 Kevin MIJWAART NED KNMV Pearle Gebben Racing Yamaha Pi STK600 14 21:55.674 21.066 1:32.349 13

5 69 Kevin RANNER AUT AMF KR69 - Team Gesslpower Yamaha Du STK600 14 21:55.974 21.366 1:32.416 11

6 7 Jasmin SARJOS FIN SML Jasmin Sarjos Racing Yamaha Pi STK600 14 21:56.066 21.458 1:33.039 10

7 47 Philip HOLE DEN DMU Team Hole Yamaha Du STK600 14 22:13.413 38.805 1:34.277 9

8 31 Kirsi KAINULAINEN FIN SML Motorsline Kainulainen Suzuki Pi STK600 14 22:13.647 39.039 1:34.284 8

9 9 Lukas WALCHHUTTER AUT AMF Bertl K. Racing Team Yamaha Pi STK600 14 22:21.839 47.231 1:34.468 7

10 941 Marceli BEZULSKI POL PZM Bezulski Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 14 22:22.103 47.495 1:34.574 6

11 132 Taric VAN DER MERWE RSA MSA MACO Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 14 22:22.314 47.706 1:34.146 5

12 83 Michal CHALUPA CZE ACCR Czech Road Team Yamaha Pi STK600 14 22:22.640 48.032 1:34.472 4

13 261 Jaromir CHLUP CZE ACCR Dafitmotoracing Yamaha Du STK600 14 22:23.101 48.493 1:34.864 3

14 63 Gerald GRUBER AUT AMF Fahrschule Gruber Yamaha Pi STK600 14 22:28.716 54.108 1:34.664 2

15 81 Jaroslaw CHOMICZ POL SMF Motoskills Yamaha Du STK600 14 22:31.315 56.707 1:34.250 1

16 33 Tomas SUBRT CZE ACCR BRC Subrt Racing Yamaha Pi STK600 14 22:32.429 57.821 1:34.878 0

17 96 Silvio FIORE SUI AMF Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 14 22:35.283 1:00.675 1:35.502 0

18 51 Michal SAVINKOV CZE ACCR ORT Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 14 22:42.404 1:07.796 1:35.674 0

19 18 Balint GYOR HUN MAMS Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 14 22:43.475 1:08.867 1:35.811 0

20 71 Hristijan BUZALKOVSKI MKD MFMA Seventy One Team Honda Pi STK600 14 22:43.605 1:08.997 1:35.713 0

21 54 Turgut DURUKAN AUT AMF Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 14 22:44.496 1:09.888 1:35.701 0

22 38 Zdenek ORT CZE ACCR ORT Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 14 22:44.505 1:09.897 1:35.574 0

23 8 Petr SVOBODA CZE ACCR Rohac-Fejta Moto Racing Yamaha Pi STK600 14 22:45.387 1:10.779 1:35.840 0

24 65 Tomasz MURAWSKI POL PZM Automobiklub Wielkopolski Yamaha Du STK600 14 22:45.678 1:11.070 1:35.784 0

25 131 Bartlomiej CABALA POL PZM Arcus Racing Yamaha Du STK600 14 22:49.060 1:14.452 1:35.866 0

26 98 Michal RONEC SVK SMF Motoclub Balas Yamaha Du STK600 14 22:54.027 1:19.419 1:36.675 0

27 944 Steven TRAN SUI FMS Moto Meile Kawasaki Du STK600 13 21:35.942 1 Lap 1:37.996 0

28 2 Kevin KONIG GER AMF Team New 2 Project Yamaha Du STK600 13 21:36.859 1 Lap 1:37.911 0

29 29 Kamil MLODAWSKI POL PZM Triumph Du STK600 13 21:36.997 1 Lap 1:37.882 0

30 44 Sahin BARIS SUI AMF Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 13 21:50.902 1 Lap 1:39.039 0

31 42 Lennart Paul ULBEL AUT AMF Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 13 21:50.907 1 Lap 1:38.791 0

32 58 Richard CAP CZE ACCR Cap Trans Yamaha Du STK600 13 21:55.247 1 Lap 1:37.401 0

33 13 Michal PAZURKIEWICZ POL PZM CKM Yamaha Du STK600 13 22:04.351 1 Lap 1:39.624 0

34 22 Jan NOVOTNY CZE ACCR ORT Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 13 22:10.039 1 Lap 1:40.250 0

Not Classified (75% = 10 Laps)

DNS 88 Peter KACABA SVK SMF Fritze Tuning R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 0.000 DNS 0

Printed: 2019.07.21 15:29 Page 1/1



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Oschersleben, GER) 19-21.07.2019

STK1000 Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)

Alpe Adria 

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap In L.

1 71 Christofer BERGMAN SWE SVEMO Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 FIME 9 1:27.014 3

2 37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH GER DMSB Team LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 FIME 15 1:27.501 0.487 0.487 9

3 55 Michal FILLA CZE ACCR BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi STK1000 FIME 13 1:27.671 0.657 0.170 10

4 7 Kamil KRZEMIEN POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 FIME 15 1:28.495 1.481 0.824 13

5 33 Marek SZKOPEK POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 FIME 10 1:28.560 1.546 0.065 9

6 6 Michal PRASEK CZE ACCR Rohac-Fejta Moto Racing BMW Du STK1000 FIME 15 1:28.930 1.916 0.370 10

7 14 Mate LACZKO HUN MAMS HRE Racing Suzuki Pi STK1000 FIME 17 1:29.350 2.336 0.420 16

8 81 Florian HUSLER SUI FMS Moto Meile Kawasaki Du STK1000 17 1:30.450 3.436 1.100 14

9 65 Tomas SVITOK SVK SMF SK Energy Maco RT Yamaha Du STK1000 FIME 14 1:31.112 4.098 0.662 3

10 116 Artur WIELEBSKI POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 11 1:31.757 4.743 0.645 8

11 114 Jaroslaw SZCZESNY POL PZM LRP POLAND BMW Du STK1000 10 1:35.140 8.126 3.383 4

Printed: 2019.07.20 11:07 Page 1/1



POLE POSITION

11
71 Christofer BERGMAN

1:27.014

12
37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH

1:27.501

13
55 Michal FILLA

1:27.671

24
7 Kamil KRZEMIEN

1:28.495

25
33 Marek SZKOPEK

1:28.560

26
6 Michal PRASEK

1:28.930

37
14 Mate LACZKO

1:29.350

38
81 Florian HUSLER

1:30.450

39
65 Tomas SVITOK

1:31.112

410
116 Artur WIELEBSKI

1:31.757

411
114 Jaroslaw SZCZESNY

1:35.140
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Oschersleben, GER) 19-21.07.2019

STK1000 Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)

Alpe Adria     Official 

Race 1
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 71 Christofer BERGMAN SWE SVEMO Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 FIME 15 22:04.549 1:27.485 25

2 55 Michal FILLA CZE ACCR BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi STK1000 FIME 15 22:16.098 11.549 1:28.080 20

3 7 Kamil KRZEMIEN POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 FIME 15 22:19.060 14.511 1:28.613 16

4 6 Michal PRASEK CZE ACCR Rohac-Fejta Moto Racing BMW Du STK1000 FIME 15 22:19.856 15.307 1:28.495 13

5 33 Marek SZKOPEK POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 FIME 15 22:21.189 16.640 1:28.510 11

6 81 Florian HUSLER SUI FMS Moto Meile Kawasaki Du STK1000 15 22:42.435 37.886 1:29.933 10

7 14 Mate LACZKO HUN MAMS HRE Racing Suzuki Pi STK1000 FIME 15 22:42.448 37.899 1:29.867 9

8 37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH GER DMSB Team LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 FIME 15 22:45.322 40.773 1:28.187 8

9 116 Artur WIELEBSKI POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 15 22:57.719 53.170 1:30.749 7

10 65 Tomas SVITOK SVK SMF SK Energy Maco RT Yamaha Du STK1000 FIME 15 22:59.506 54.957 1:30.759 6

11 114 Jaroslaw SZCZESNY POL PZM Team LRP Poland BMW Du STK1000 14 22:28.317 1 Lap 1:34.758 5

#37 - Violation of starting procedure - ride through penalty

Printed: 2019.07.20 16:13 Page 1/1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
71 
37 
55 
7 
6 

33 
14 
81 

116 
65 

114 

Name 
Christofer BERGMAN 
Arnaud FRIEDRICH 
Michal FILLA 
Kamil KRZEMIEN 
Michal PRASEK 
Marek SZKOPEK 
Mate LACZKO 
Florian HUSLER 
Artur WIELEBSKI 
Tomas SVITOK 
Jaroslaw SZCZESNY 

FMN 
SVEMO
DMSB 
ACCR 
PZM 
ACCR 
PZM 
MAMS 
FMS 
PZM 
SMF 
PZM 

Team 
Wojcik Racing Team 
Team LRP Poland 
BMW Sikora Motosport 
Wojcik Racing Team 
Rohac-Fejta Moto Racin
Wojcik Racing Team 
HRE Racing 
Moto Meile 
Wojcik Racing Team 
SK Energy Maco RT 
Team LRP Poland 

Bike 
Yamaha 
BMW 
BMW 
Yamaha 
BMW 
Yamaha 
Suzuki 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
BMW 

Class 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 

Overall BestTm 
1:27.014 
1:27.501 
1:27.671 
1:28.495 
1:28.495 
1:28.510 
1:29.350 
1:29.933 
1:30.749 
1:30.759 
1:34.758 

In Session 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 

Q Best Tm 
1:27.014 
1:27.501 
1:27.671 
1:28.495 
1:28.930 
1:28.560 
1:29.350 
1:30.450 
1:31.757 
1:31.112 
1:35.140 

R1 Best Tm
1:27.485 
1:28.187 
1:28.080 
1:28.613 
1:28.495 
1:28.510 
1:29.867 
1:29.933 
1:30.749 
1:30.759 
1:34.758 
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Combined Q and R1 Times 

Motorsport Arena Oschersleben 3,667 km 



POLE POSITION

11
71 Christofer BERGMAN

1:27.014

12
37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH

1:27.501

13
55 Michal FILLA

1:27.671

24
7 Kamil KRZEMIEN

1:28.495

25
6 Michal PRASEK

1:28.495

26
33 Marek SZKOPEK

1:28.510

37
14 Mate LACZKO

1:29.350

38
81 Florian HUSLER

1:29.933

39
116 Artur WIELEBSKI

1:30.749

410
65 Tomas SVITOK

1:30.759

411
114 Jaroslaw SZCZESNY

1:34.758

Printed: 2019.07.21. 10:10:39 
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Oschersleben, GER) 19-21.07.2019

STK1000 Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)

Alpe Adria     Official 

Race 2
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 71 Christofer BERGMAN SWE SVEMO Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 FIME 15 22:05.692 1:27.622 25

2 37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH GER DMSB Team LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 FIME 15 22:13.121 7.429 1:28.116 20

3 7 Kamil KRZEMIEN POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 FIME 15 22:16.405 10.713 1:28.227 16

4 33 Marek SZKOPEK POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 FIME 15 22:26.754 21.062 1:28.435 13

5 81 Florian HUSLER SUI FMS Moto Meile Kawasaki Du STK1000 15 22:44.902 39.210 1:29.704 11

6 116 Artur WIELEBSKI POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 15 22:45.492 39.800 1:30.283 10

7 65 Tomas SVITOK SVK SMF SK Energy Maco RT Yamaha Du STK1000 FIME 15 22:46.278 40.586 1:30.221 9

8 114 Jaroslaw SZCZESNY POL PZM Team LRP Poland BMW Du STK1000 14 22:24.013 1 Lap 1:34.882 8

Not Classified (75% = 11 Laps)

DNF 14 Mate LACZKO HUN MAMS HRE Racing Suzuki Pi STK1000 FIME 9 14:08.401 DNF 1:30.101 0

DNF 6 Michal PRASEK CZE ACCR Rohac-Fejta Moto Racing BMW Du STK1000 FIME 8 11:53.703 DNF 1:28.083 0

DNS 55 Michal FILLA CZE ACCR BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi STK1000 FIME 0.000 DNS 0
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Oschersleben, GER) 19-21.07.2019

SBK Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)

Alpe Adria  

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap In L.

1 71 Christofer BERGMAN SWE SVEMO Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK 8 1:26.758 2

2 98 Karel HANIKA CZE ACCR Fany Gastro BMW Motorrad bBMW Br SBK 15 1:26.811 0.053 0.053 11

3 19 Pawel SZKOPEK POL PZM PAZERA RACING Yamaha Du SBK 14 1:27.261 0.503 0.450 12

4 41 Philipp STEINMAYR AUT AMF ESA Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK 14 1:27.689 0.931 0.428 10

5 45 Ondrej JEZEK CZE ACCR Fany Gastro BMW Motorrad bBMW Br SBK 16 1:27.740 0.982 0.051 10

6 4 Nico THONI AUT AMF Racing4fun BMW Pi SBK 16 1:28.469 1.711 0.729 10

7 11 Ireneusz SIKORA POL PZM BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi SBK 15 1:29.204 2.446 0.735 9

8 24 Marko JERMAN SLO AMZS AF Motors Ducati Torun Raci Ducati Du SBK 13 1:29.298 2.540 0.094 12

9 13 Ville VALTONEN FIN SML Team Sensetec Yamaha Mi SBK 15 1:30.068 3.310 0.770 11

10 21 Hannes SCHAFZAHL AUT AMF RATEZI - Racing Team ZiegeKawasaki Pi SBK 11 1:30.272 3.514 0.204 7

11 94 Piotr FALAT POL PZM Piotr Falat BMW Du SBK 14 1:30.352 3.594 0.080 5

12 90 Bartlomiej LEWANDOWSKI POL PZM Team LRP Poland BMW Pi SBK 14 1:30.409 3.651 0.057 9

13 66 Broz JIRI CZE ACCR Montaze Broz Racing Team Ducati Pi SBK 14 1:30.759 4.001 0.350 14

14 144 Gerold Jun. GESSLBAUER AUT AMF RATEZI - Racing Team ZiegeYamaha Pi SBK 14 1:31.205 4.447 0.446 10

15 552 Yves LINDEGGER SUI FMS ASR Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK 15 1:31.212 4.454 0.007 12

16 36 Vaclav BITTMAN CZE ACCR BRC Subrt Racing Yamaha Du SBK 15 1:31.414 4.656 0.202 15

17 210 David OUREDNICEK CZE ACCR Dafitmotoracing Yamaha Du SBK 12 1:31.866 5.108 0.452 11

18 44 Stanislav POLAK CZE ACCR GT2 MOTORSPORT Yamaha Pi SBK 13 1:32.315 5.557 0.449 11

19 75 Maciej GORSKI POL PZM H75 Gorski Racing Team BMW Me/P SBK 12 1:33.737 6.979 1.422 10

20 16 Patryk PAZERA POL PZM PAZERA RACING Yamaha Du SBK 11 1:33.922 7.164 0.185 7

21 18 Piotr PRENDOTA POL PZM Gogo Prendas BMW Du SBK 14 1:34.087 7.329 0.165 12

22 115 Milos CIHAK CZE ACCR BMW Motorrad Czech BMW Pi SBK 8 1:34.673 7.915 0.586 6

23 182 Mariusz DURYNEK POL PZM Durynek Racing Team BMW Pi SBK 11 1:35.083 8.325 0.410 8

24 3 Mariusz DOMALEWSKI POL PZM Yackonet Racing BMW Du SBK 1 1:35.270 8.512 0.187 1
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POLE POSITION

11
71 Christofer BERGMAN

1:26.758

12
98 Karel HANIKA

1:26.811

13
19 Pawel SZKOPEK

1:27.261

24
41 Philipp STEINMAYR

1:27.689

25
45 Ondrej JEZEK

1:27.740

26
4 Nico THONI

1:28.469

37
11 Ireneusz SIKORA

1:29.204

38
24 Marko JERMAN

1:29.298

39
13 Ville VALTONEN

1:30.068

410
21 Hannes SCHAFZAHL

1:30.272

411
94 Piotr FALAT

1:30.352

412
90 Bartlomiej LEWANDOWSKI

1:30.409

513
66 Broz JIRI
1:30.759

514
144 G. GESSLBAUER

1:31.205

515
552 Yves LINDEGGER

1:31.212

616
36 Vaclav BITTMAN

1:31.414

617
210 David OUREDNICEK

1:31.866

618
44 Stanislav POLAK

1:32.315

719
75 Maciej GORSKI

1:33.737

720
16 Patryk PAZERA

1:33.922

721
18 Piotr PRENDOTA

1:34.087

822
115 Milos CIHAK

1:34.673

823
182 Mariusz DURYNEK

1:35.083

824
3 Mariusz DOMALEWSKI

1:35.270
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Oschersleben, GER) 19-21.07.2019

SBK Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)

Alpe Adria     Official 

Race 1
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 98 Karel HANIKA CZE ACCR Fany Gastro BMW Motorrad bBMW Br SBK 17 24:58.885 1:27.013 25

2 71 Christofer BERGMAN SWE SVEMO Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK 17 25:02.505 3.620 1:26.955 20

3 41 Philipp STEINMAYR AUT AMF ESA Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK 17 25:14.988 16.103 1:27.810 16

4 19 Pawel SZKOPEK POL PZM PAZERA RACING Yamaha Du SBK 17 25:18.526 19.641 1:27.852 13

5 4 Nico THONI AUT AMF Racing4fun BMW Pi SBK 17 25:19.093 20.208 1:28.257 11

6 45 Ondrej JEZEK CZE ACCR Fany Gastro BMW Motorrad bBMW Br SBK 17 25:20.110 21.225 1:28.465 10

7 24 Marko JERMAN SLO AMZS AF Motors Ducati Torun Raci Ducati Du SBK 17 25:37.877 38.992 1:29.283 9

8 144 Gerold Jun. GESSLBAUER AUT AMF RATEZI - Racing Team ZiegeYamaha Pi SBK 17 25:57.837 58.952 1:30.315 8

9 21 Hannes SCHAFZAHL AUT AMF RATEZI - Racing Team ZiegeKawasaki Pi SBK 17 25:58.743 59.858 1:30.699 7

10 11 Ireneusz SIKORA POL PZM BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi SBK 17 25:59.237 1:00.352 1:29.828 6

11 552 Yves LINDEGGER SUI FMS ASR Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK 17 25:59.500 1:00.615 1:30.300 5

12 66 Broz JIRI CZE ACCR Montaze Broz Racing Team Ducati Pi SBK 17 26:00.121 1:01.236 1:30.651 4

13 94 Piotr FALAT POL PZM Piotr Falat BMW Du SBK 16 25:11.595 1 Lap 1:32.074 3

14 18 Piotr PRENDOTA POL PZM Gogo Prendas BMW Du SBK 16 25:12.022 1 Lap 1:32.883 2

15 115 Milos CIHAK CZE ACCR BMW Motorrad Czech BMW Pi SBK 16 25:16.294 1 Lap 1:33.013 1

16 210 David OUREDNICEK CZE ACCR Dafitmotoracing Yamaha Du SBK 16 25:18.293 1 Lap 1:32.567 0

17 16 Patryk PAZERA POL PZM PAZERA RACING Yamaha Du SBK 16 25:18.376 1 Lap 1:33.514 0

18 44 Stanislav POLAK CZE ACCR GT2 MOTORSPORT Yamaha Pi SBK 16 25:19.127 1 Lap 1:33.286 0

19 3 Mariusz DOMALEWSKI POL PZM Yackonet Racing BMW Du SBK 16 25:22.488 1 Lap 1:33.632 0

20 182 Mariusz DURYNEK POL PZM Durynek Racing Team BMW Pi SBK 16 25:24.348 1 Lap 1:33.739 0

21 75 Maciej GORSKI POL PZM H75 Gorski Racing Team BMW Me/P SBK 16 25:58.219 1 Lap 1:34.840 0

Not Classified (75% = 12 Laps)
DNF 13 Ville VALTONEN FIN SML Team Sensetec Yamaha Mi SBK 11 17:22.521 DNF 1:30.831 0
DNF 90 Bartlomiej LEWANDOWSKI POL PZM Team LRP Poland BMW Pi SBK 10 15:47.862 DNF 1:30.714 0

DNF 36 Vaclav BITTMAN CZE ACCR BRC Subrt Racing Yamaha Du SBK 3 4:47.848 DNF 1:33.137 0
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

No. 
71 
98 
19 
41 
45 
4 

11 
24 
13 
21 

552 
144 
94 
90 
66 
36 

210 
44 
18 

115 
16 
3 

75 
182 

Name 
Christofer BERGMAN 
Karel HANIKA 
Pawel SZKOPEK 
Philipp STEINMAYR 
Ondrej JEZEK 
Nico THONI 
Ireneusz SIKORA 
Marko JERMAN 
Ville VALTONEN 
Hannes SCHAFZAHL 
Yves LINDEGGER 
Gerold Jun. GESSLBAUER
Piotr FALAT 
Bartlomiej LEWANDOWS
Broz JIRI 
Vaclav BITTMAN 
David OUREDNICEK 
Stanislav POLAK 
Piotr PRENDOTA 
Milos CIHAK 
Patryk PAZERA 
Mariusz DOMALEWSKI 
Maciej GORSKI 
Mariusz DURYNEK 

FMN 
SVEMO
ACCR 
PZM 
AMF 
ACCR 
AMF 
PZM 
AMZS 
SML 
AMF 
FMS 
AMF 
PZM 
PZM 
ACCR 
ACCR 
ACCR 
ACCR 
PZM 
ACCR 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 

Team 
Wojcik Racing Team 
Fany Gastro BMW Moto
PAZERA RACING 
ESA Racing Team 
Fany Gastro BMW Moto
Racing4fun 
BMW Sikora Motosport 
AF Motors Ducati Torun
Team Sensetec 
RATEZI - Racing Team 
ASR Racing Team 
RATEZI - Racing Team 
Piotr Falat 
Team LRP Poland 
Montaze Broz Racing Te
BRC Subrt Racing 
Dafitmotoracing 
GT2 MOTORSPORT 
Gogo Prendas 
BMW Motorrad Czech 
PAZERA RACING 
Yackonet Racing 
H75 Gorski Racing Team
Durynek Racing Team 

Bike 
Yamaha 
BMW 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
Ducati 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
BMW 
BMW 
Ducati 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
BMW 
BMW 
Yamaha 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 

Class 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 

Overall BestTm 
1:26.758 
1:26.811 
1:27.261 
1:27.689 
1:27.740 
1:28.257 
1:29.204 
1:29.283 
1:30.068 
1:30.272 
1:30.300 
1:30.315 
1:30.352 
1:30.409 
1:30.651 
1:31.414 
1:31.866 
1:32.315 
1:32.883 
1:33.013 
1:33.514 
1:33.632 
1:33.737 
1:33.739 

In Session 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 

Q Best Tm 
1:26.758 
1:26.811 
1:27.261 
1:27.689 
1:27.740 
1:28.469 
1:29.204 
1:29.298 
1:30.068 
1:30.272 
1:31.212 
1:31.205 
1:30.352 
1:30.409 
1:30.759 
1:31.414 
1:31.866 
1:32.315 
1:34.087 
1:34.673 
1:33.922 
1:35.270 
1:33.737 
1:35.083 

R1 Best Tm 
1:26.955 
1:27.013 
1:27.852 
1:27.810 
1:28.465 
1:28.257 
1:29.828 
1:29.283 
1:30.831 
1:30.699 
1:30.300 
1:30.315 
1:32.074 
1:30.714 
1:30.651 
1:33.137 
1:32.567 
1:33.286 
1:32.883 
1:33.013 
1:33.514 
1:33.632 
1:34.840 
1:33.739 
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www.mylaps.com 
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Combined Q and R1 Times 

Motorsport Arena Oschersleben 3,667 km 



POLE POSITION

11
71 Christofer BERGMAN

1:26.758

12
98 Karel HANIKA

1:26.811

13
19 Pawel SZKOPEK

1:27.261

24
41 Philipp STEINMAYR

1:27.689

25
45 Ondrej JEZEK

1:27.740

26
4 Nico THONI

1:28.257

37
11 Ireneusz SIKORA

1:29.204

38
24 Marko JERMAN

1:29.283

39
13 Ville VALTONEN

1:30.068

410
21 Hannes SCHAFZAHL

1:30.272

411
552 Yves LINDEGGER

1:30.300

412
144 G. GESSLBAUER

1:30.315

513
94 Piotr FALAT

1:30.352

514
90 Bartlomiej LEWANDOWSKI

1:30.409

515
66 Broz JIRI
1:30.651

616
36 Vaclav BITTMAN

1:31.414

617
210 David OUREDNICEK

1:31.866

618
44 Stanislav POLAK

1:32.315

719
18 Piotr PRENDOTA

1:32.883

720
115 Milos CIHAK

1:33.013

721
16 Patryk PAZERA

1:33.514

822
3 Mariusz DOMALEWSKI

1:33.632

823
75 Maciej GORSKI

1:33.737

824
182 Mariusz DURYNEK

1:33.739
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Race 2 - Final Grid 

Race (17 Laps) 

Motorsport Arena Oschersleben 3,667 km 

2019.07.21. 16:20 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Oschersleben, GER) 19-21.07.2019

SBK Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)

Alpe Adria     Official 

Race 2
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 71 Christofer BERGMAN SWE SVEMO Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK 14 20:37.623 1:27.312 25

2 98 Karel HANIKA CZE ACCR Fany Gastro BMW Motorrad bBMW Br SBK 14 20:38.037 0.414 1:27.523 20

3 41 Philipp STEINMAYR AUT AMF ESA Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK 14 20:38.866 1.243 1:27.580 16

4 13 Ville VALTONEN FIN SML Team Sensetec Yamaha Mi SBK 14 21:13.930 36.307 1:29.867 13

5 24 Marko JERMAN SLO AMZS AF Motors Ducati Torun Raci Ducati Du SBK 14 21:14.123 36.500 1:29.740 11

6 144 Gerold Jun. GESSLBAUER AUT AMF RATEZI - Racing Team ZiegeYamaha Pi SBK 14 21:15.781 38.158 1:29.799 10

7 11 Ireneusz SIKORA POL PZM BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi SBK 14 21:24.847 47.224 1:30.395 9

8 552 Yves LINDEGGER SUI FMS ASR Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK 14 21:27.643 50.020 1:30.600 8

9 90 Bartlomiej LEWANDOWSKI POL PZM Team LRP Poland BMW Pi SBK 14 21:29.955 52.332 1:30.701 7

10 66 Broz JIRI CZE ACCR Montaze Broz Racing Team Ducati Pi SBK 14 21:31.857 54.234 1:30.680 6

11 36 Vaclav BITTMAN CZE ACCR BRC Subrt Racing Yamaha Du SBK 14 21:39.259 1:01.636 1:31.541 5

12 44 Stanislav POLAK CZE ACCR GT2 MOTORSPORT Yamaha Pi SBK 14 21:43.532 1:05.909 1:32.076 4

13 115 Milos CIHAK CZE ACCR BMW Motorrad Czech BMW Pi SBK 14 21:58.554 1:20.931 1:32.623 3

14 18 Piotr PRENDOTA POL PZM Gogo Prendas BMW Du SBK 14 21:59.138 1:21.515 1:33.040 2

15 182 Mariusz DURYNEK POL PZM Durynek Racing Team BMW Pi SBK 13 20:31.323 1 Lap 1:33.573 1

16 210 David OUREDNICEK CZE ACCR Dafitmotoracing Yamaha Du SBK 13 20:33.065 1 Lap 1:33.376 0

17 75 Maciej GORSKI POL PZM H75 Gorski Racing Team BMW Me/P SBK 13 20:38.717 1 Lap 1:33.734 0

18 3 Mariusz DOMALEWSKI POL PZM Yackonet Racing BMW Du SBK 13 20:41.198 1 Lap 1:33.756 0

Not Classified (75% = 10 Laps)

DNF 19 Pawel SZKOPEK POL PZM PAZERA RACING Yamaha Du SBK 14 21:32.621 DNF 1:28.337 0

DNF 45 Ondrej JEZEK CZE ACCR Fany Gastro BMW Motorrad bBMW Br SBK 5 7:30.062 DNF 1:28.694 0

DNF 4 Nico THONI AUT AMF Racing4fun BMW Pi SBK 5 7:30.423 DNF 1:28.473 0

DNF 94 Piotr FALAT POL PZM Piotr Falat BMW Du SBK 3 4:44.203 DNF 1:32.705 0

DNF 16 Patryk PAZERA POL PZM PAZERA RACING Yamaha Du SBK 3 4:48.856 DNF 1:33.536 0

DNF 21 Hannes SCHAFZAHL AUT AMF RATEZI - Racing Team ZiegeKawasaki Pi SBK 1 1:37.078 DNF 1:37.078 0

Announcement:

The race was interrupted after 14 full laps
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